OP \$40.00 776051

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GCPC Management LLC		I12/02/2008 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FilmNation Management LLC	
Street Address:	150 West 22nd St, 9th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10011	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number: 77605195		FILMNATION ENTERTAINMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (914)288-0023

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 914-821-9073

Email: sloane@leasonellis.com

Correspondent Name: Peter S. Sloane

Address Line 1: 81 Main Street, Suite 503

Address Line 4: White Plains, NEW YORK 10601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4825/4376-US0
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter S. Sloane
Signature:	/peter sloane/
Date:	06/15/2010
	TRADEMARK

900164713 REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0268

Total Attachments: 2 source=00062065#page1.tif source=00062065#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0269



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GCPC MANAGEMENT LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GCPC MANAGEMENT LLC" TO "FILMNATION
MANAGEMENT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SECOND DAY OF
DECEMber, A.D. 2008, AT 4:32 O'CLOCK P.M.

4583324 8100

081158698

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

A

Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6999999

DATE: 12-03-08

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0270

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:54 PM 12/02/2008 FILED 04:32 PM 12/02/2008 SRV 081158698 - 4583324 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT
OF
CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION
OF
GCPC MANAGEMENT LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the following hereby amends the Certificate of Formation of GCPC Management LLC (the "LLC") filed with the Delaware Secretary of State on August 4, 2008:

FIRST. The name of the LLC shall be:

FilmNation Management LLC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the 2nd day of December, 2008.

By: /s/ Jordan B. Grant Jordan B. Grant Authorized Person

GSDOCS\\\876371.1 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 06/15/2010 REEL: 004225 FRAME: 0271